
1 8

ILLUSTRATED  PARTS

BREAKDOWN
HR06MN
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PARTS  LIST

HR06MN

This  list  contains  replaceable  parts  for  your  heater.  When  ordering  replacement
parts, follow   the  instructions  listed under  Replacement  Parts  on  page17  of  this
manual.

KEY
NO.

1
2
3
4
5

5-1
5-2
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

 PART

NUMBER

MB10008E
MB09003E
ML006-02E
MB19007
ND1206x600x9
ND0803-6
ND0807-B2
ML026-03
ML069-02
NV2020-12
ML073-01
ML029-01
MB40051
MB40052
MB40053
ML090-03
MB16002
NRV81FI-6
ML129-02
ML079-01
ML119-01
ML057-04
ML060-02
ML083-03

MB28001
ML070-31E

DESCRIPTION

Cabinet   Assembly
Lower  Front  Panel  Assembly
Reflector  Unit
Burner   Assembly
ODS  Pilot   Assembly
Thermocouple
Ignitor  Electrode
ODS  Mounting  Bracket
Self  Tapping  Screws
Control   Valve
Ignitor  Line
Control   Valve  Fixed  Nut
Main  Inlet  Tube  Assembly
ODS    Gas  Line  Assembly
Burner    Gas   Line   Assembly
Injector
Control  Knob  Assembly
Pressure   Regulator
Regulator Mounting  Bracket
Self  Locking  Screws
Pressure  Tap
Grill   Guard
Mounting  Bracket
lgnitor  Assembly

Assembly  Hardware
CSA/AGA   Label

QTY

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

10
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1

1
1

PARTS  AVAILABLE  NOT SHOWN



2 0

ILLUSTRATED  PARTS

BREAKDOWN
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PARTS  LIST

HR10MN

This  list  contains  replaceable  parts  for  your  heater.  When  ordering  replacement
parts, follow   the  instructions  listed under  Replacement  Parts  on  page 17  of  this
manual.

KEY
NO.

1
2
3
4
5

5-1
5-2
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

 PART

NUMBER

MB10008E
MB09003E
ML006-01E
MB19005
ND1206x600x9
ND0803-6
ND0807-B2
ML026-02
ML069-02
NV2020-13
ML073-01
ML029-01
MB40033
MB40034
MB40035
MB40036
ML090-03
MB16002
NRV81FI-6
ML129-02
ML079-01
ML119-01
ML057-04
ML060-02
ML083-03

MB28001
ML070-01E

DESCRIPTION

Cabinet   Assembly
Lower  Front  Panel  Assembly
Reflector  Unit
Burner   Assembly
ODS  pilot   Assembly
Thermocouple
Ignitor  Electrode
ODS  Mounting  Bracket
Self  Tapping  Screws
Control   Valve
Ignitor   line
Control   Valve  Fixed  Nut
Main  Inlet  Tube  Assembly
ODS   Gas  Line  Assembly
Burner    Gas   Line   Assembly  A
Burner    Gas   Line   Assembly  B
Injector
Control  Knob  Assembly
Pressure   Regulator
Regulator Mounting  Bracket
Self  Locking  Screws
Pressure  Tap
Grill   Guard
Mounting  Bracket
lgnitor  Assembly

Assembly  Hardware
CSA/AGA   Label

QTY

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

10
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1

1
1

PARTS  AVAILABLE  NOT  SHOWN
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PART  LIST

HR10TN
This  list  contains  replaceable  parts  for  your  heater.  When  ordering  replacement
parts, follow   the  instructions  listed under  Replacement  Parts  on  page  17  of  this
manual.

KEY
NO.

1
2
3
4
5

5-1
5-2
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

PART
NUMBER

MB10007E
MB09003E
ML006-01E
MB19005
ND1206x600x9
ND0803-6
ND0807-B2
ML026-02
ML069-02
845-4.8x60Z
SIT544-000
ML111-02
ML056-03
MB40037
MB40039
MB40038
MB40040
ML090-03
MB40041
NRV81FI-6
ML129-02
ML079-01
ML057-04
ML060-02
ML083-03

MB28001
ML070-29E

PARTS  AVAILABLE  NOT  SHOWN

DESCRIPTION

Cabinet   Assembly
Lower  Front  Panel  Assembly
Reflector  Unit
Burner   Assembly
ODS  Pilot   Assembly
Thermocouple
Ignitor  Electrode
ODS  Mounting  Bracket
Self  Tapping  Screws
Screws
Thermostat  Valve  Assembly
Thermostat  Valve  Base/Bracket
“T” Joint
Main  Inlet  Tube  Assembly
ODS    Gas  Line  Assembly
Main  Outlet   Tube  Assembly
Burner    Gas   Line   Assembly  A
Injector
Burner    Gas   Line   Assembly  B
Pressure   Regulator
Regulator Mounting  Bracket
Self  Locking  Screws
Grill   Guard
Mounting  Bracket
lgnitor  Assembly

Assembly  Hardware
CSA/AGA   Label

QTY

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

10
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
4
1
1
1

1
1


